
Code School
10 Abilene Christian University
11 Bossier Parish Community College
12 Colorado Christian University
13 Kansas Wesleyan University
14 Louisiana Tech University
15 Oklahoma City University
16 Ranger College
17 Southeastern Oklahoma State University
18 Southern Methodist University
19 Tarleton State University
20 Texas Christian University
21 University of Mary Hardin Baylor
22 University of Texas at El Paso
23 University of Texas at Dallas
24 Wayland Baptist University
25 West Texas A&M University
26 William Carey University

School Code 



Decision Rate Decision Rate Decision Rate Decision Rate Decision Rate Decision Rate
12 05 Tyler King Loss 35 Win 38 Win 37 Win 39 Win 30 Win 39 5 - 1 218 149 4
13 02 Tanner Bowles Loss 37 Loss 26 Loss 28 Loss 30 Loss 33 Loss 36 0 - 6 190 127
14 02 Katie McKenzie Loss 33 Win 39 Loss 34 Win 35 Win 40 Win 33 4 - 2 214 141
14 04 Rachel Madore Win 39 Win 36 Win 40 Win 35 Win 38 Win 38 6 - 0 226 151 1
14 05 Steve Garcia Win 38 Win 35 Loss 33 Win 32 Win 38 Win 35 5 - 1 211 141
18 04 Michael Rollins Win 36 Loss 32 Win 36 Loss 33 Loss 39 Loss 30 2 - 4 206 137
18 05 Maggie Cook-Allen Win 40 Loss 35 Win 36 Loss 31 Loss 37 Loss 30 2 - 4 209 139
19 02 Chelsea Mowles Win 36 Win 32 Win 38 Win 35 Win 39 Win 40 6 - 0 220 148 2
20 02 Logan Gibbs Win 35 Loss 33 Loss 40 Loss 33 Loss 38 Loss 31 1 - 5 210 139
20 04 Isabelle Stahr-Fisher Loss 36 Loss 32 Win 35 Loss 33 Win 36 Loss 38 2 - 4 210 140
20 05 Hannah Hays Loss 38 Win 39 Loss 36 Win 38 Loss 31 Loss 35 2 - 4 217 147
20 06 Bella Pantoja Loss 35 Loss 37 Loss 32 Loss 35 Loss 35 Win 37 1 - 5 211 142
20 07 Shruti Sharma Loss 36 Loss 32 Loss 33 Win 35 Loss 36 Loss 30 1 - 5 202 136
22 01 Alexis Vega Win 38 Win 36 Win 38 Loss 39 Win 38 Win 38 5 - 1 227 152 3

Total Points

Cowtown Classic October 26-27, 2018
Varsity IPDA

Code Name
Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6

Team Record Adj. Points
Prelim 
Seed 



Name Total Points Adj. Points Rank 
22 01 Alexis Vega 227 152 1
14 04 Rachel Madore 226 151 2
19 02 Chelsea Mowles 220 148 3
12 05 Tyler King 218 149 4
20 05 Hannah Hays 217 147 5
14 02 Katie McKenzie 214 141 6
20 06 Bella Pantoja 211 142 7
14 05 Steve Garcia 211 141 8
20 04 Isabelle Stahr-Fisher 210 140 9
20 02 Logan Gibbs 210 139 10
18 05 Maggie Cook-Allen 209 139 11
18 04 Michael Rollins 206 137 12
20 07 Shruti Sharma 202 136 13
13 02 Tanner Bowles 190 127 14

Cowtown Classic October 26-27, 2018
Speaker Award Template 

Code



1 1404 Rachel Madore
Tyler King

4 1205 Tyler King

3 2201 Alexis Vega
Alexis Vega

2 1902 Chelsea Mowles

Cowtown Classic October 26-27, 2018
Individual Debate Template

SemiFinal Final Champion

Tyler King



Decision Rate Decision Rate Decision Rate Decision Rate Decision Rate Decision Rate
12 01 Corbin Meacham Win 33 Loss 35 Win 36 Loss 32 Win 35 Win 32 4 - 2 203 135
12 02 Kerri Farley Win 39 Win 40 Win 36 Win 38 Win 40 Win 38 6 - 0 231 155 2
12 03 Jodie Jameson Win 37 Win 35 Win 30 Loss 29 Win 38 Win 40 5 - 1 209 140 4
12 06 Davis Culy Loss 36 Win 36 Loss 36 Win 36 Win 39 Win 37 4 - 2 220 145
12 07 Laura Williamson Win 38 Win 39 Win 40 Win 40 Win 40 Win 39 6 - 0 236 158 1
14 01 Leah Hanna Win 36 Win 37 Win 38 Win 39 Loss 35 Win 37 5 - 1 222 148 3
14 03 Charlie McBride Win 30 Loss 37 Win 36 Win 35 Win 37 Loss 34 4 - 2 209 142
16 01 Destiny Patterson Loss 31 Loss 29 Loss 33 Loss 34 Loss 27 Loss 39 0 - 6 193 127
18 01 Ryan Booth Loss 37 Loss 36 Loss 35 Win 37 Loss 37 Loss 38 1 - 5 220 147
18 02 Price Morgan Loss 35 Win 38 Win 37 Loss 40 Win 38 Loss 36 3 - 3 224 149
18 03 Chip Myers Win 34 Win 37 Loss 33 Loss 32 Loss 35 Win 35 3 - 3 206 137
25 01 Bailey McClure Loss 29 Loss 35 Loss 36 Loss 35 Loss 38 Loss 30 0 - 6 203 136
25 04 Belle Elliott Loss 30 Loss 30 Loss 29 Loss 30 Loss 32 Loss 25 0 - 6 176 119
25 05 Ryan Clark Loss 35 Loss 33 Loss 35 Win 35 Loss 40 Loss 36 1 - 5 214 141

Total Points

Cowtown Classic October 26-27, 2018
Junior Varsity IPDA Prelims

Code Name
Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6

Team Record Adj. Points
Prelim 
Seed 



Name Total Points Adj. Points Rank 
12 07 Laura Williamson 236 158 1
12 02 Kerri Farley 231 155 2
18 02 Price Morgan 224 149 3
14 01 Leah Hanna 222 148 4
18 01 Ryan Booth 220 147 5
12 06 Davis Culy 220 145 6
25 05 Ryan Clark 214 141 7
14 03 Charlie McBride 209 142 8
12 03 Jodie Jameson 209 140 9
18 03 Chip Myers 206 137 10
25 01 Bailey McClure 203 136 11
12 01 Corbin Meacham 203 135 12
16 01 Destiny Patterson 193 127 13
25 04 Belle Elliott 176 119 14

Junior Varsity IPDA Prelims
Code



1 1207 Laura Williamson
Laura Williamson

4 1203 Jodie Jameson

3 1401 Leah Hanna
Kerri Farley

2 1202 Kerri Farley

Cowtown Classic October 26-27, 2018
Junior Varsity IPDA Prelims

SemiFinal Final Champion

Laura Williamson



Decision Rate Decision Rate Decision Rate Decision Rate Decision Rate Decision Rate
10 01 Elijah Biedinger Loss 31 Loss 33 Win 31 Win 31 Loss 32 Win 35 3 - 3 193 127
10 02 Brittany Chapa Win 30 Win 31 Loss 34 Loss 33 Win 34 Loss 30 3 - 3 192 128
10 03 Elizabeth Miller Loss 37 Win 37 Win 35 Win 36 Loss 38 Win 38 4 - 2 221 148
10 04 Mark Shi Loss 28 Win 29 Loss 35 Loss 33 Win 29 Loss 30 2 - 4 184 121
10 05 Savannah Alaksin Loss 32 Loss 32 Loss 30 Loss 29 Loss 29 Loss 30 0 - 6 182 121
11 01 Bobby Alexander Win 36 Win 33 Win 36 Win 36 Win 38 Loss 36 5 - 1 215 144 2
11 02 Grant Coleman Loss 27 Loss 34 Loss 32 Loss 27 Loss 27 Win 27 1 - 5 174 113
11 03 Keithen Lewis Win 38 Win 33 Win 40 Loss 36 Loss 38 Win 35 4 - 2 220 147
12 04 Chris O'Niel Win 36 Win 35 Win 39 Win 37 Win 35 Win 37 6 - 0 219 145 1
19 01 Jordan Herbst Win 35 Loss 35 Loss 36 Loss 36 Win 38 Loss 35 2 - 4 215 142
20 03 Paige Maho Win 36 Win 34 Win 38 Win 38 Loss 33 Win 32 5 - 1 211 141 3
22 03 Oscar Flores Win 36 Loss 30 Loss 35 Loss 35 Loss 37 Loss 30 1 - 5 203 136
25 03 Duncan Miertschin Loss 34 Loss 37 Win 37 Win 38 Win 40 Win 38 4 - 2 224 150 4
25 06 Cassie King Loss 30 Loss 27 Loss 30 Win 35 Win 34 Loss 31 2 - 4 187 125

Total Points

Cowtown Classic October 26-27, 2018
Novice IPDA

Code Name
Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6

Team Record Adj. Points
Prelim 
Seed 



Name Total Points Adj. Points Rank 
25 03 Duncan Miertschin 224 150 1
10 03 Elizabeth Miller 221 148 2
11 03 Keithen Lewis 220 147 3
12 04 Chris O'Niel 219 145 4
11 01 Bobby Alexander 215 144 5
19 01 Jordan Herbst 215 142 6
20 03 Paige Maho 211 141 7
22 03 Oscar Flores 203 136 8
10 01 Elijah Biedinger 193 127 9
10 02 Brittany Chapa 192 128 10
25 06 Cassie King 187 125 11
10 04 Mark Shi 184 121 12
10 05 Savannah Alaksin 182 121 13
11 02 Grant Coleman 174 113 14

Cowtown Classic October 26-27, 2018
Speaker Award Template 

Code



1 1204 Chris O'Niel
Duncan Miertschin

4 2503 Duncan Miertschin

3 2003 Paige Maho
Bobby Alexander

2 1101 Bobby Alexander

Cowtown Classic October 26-27, 2018
Individual Debate Template

SemiFinal Final Champion

Duncan Miertschin


